06-21-1999

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

WWO

4.4.99





101070434

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached	original documents or copies thei	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Lan-Shi HUANG	Name:	Fu Hsing Industrial Co., Ltd	
	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	4F, No. 423, Yu-Cheng Ro	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Tsoying District, Kaohsiung TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Execution Date: 5/25/99	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attac		
	09/	32538(
If this document is being filed together with a new			
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/25/99	Thora Attached		
1	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved: 1	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/25/99 Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar EOPLES 00000021 09325381	Total Number of Ap	' 1 4	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/25/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account of the count of the	
Application, the execution date of the application is: 5/25/99 Additional Num 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar OPLES 00000021 09325381 Address: Bagen & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account of the state of the	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/25/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar EOPLES 00000021 09325381 Address: Bagen Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe a true copy of the original document.	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C THIS SPACE	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/25/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar EOPLES 00000021 09325381 Address: Bacgn & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C THIS SPACE	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

			ADDIGI	117122111	
WHEREAS.	i (we). La	n-Shi	i Huang		
				ferred to as ASSIGNOR.	have invented certain new and useful
improvements in	_			c - 1	
	Latch	Bolt	Assembly o	of a Lock	
(hereinaster refer	ed to as the	וסנותפאען	N) for which an appi	ication for United State	s Letters Patent was
😥 executed on ev	ven date here	with			
arecuted on:					
☐ filed on:		S	erial No.:		
established by designating th			ent Application No.: perica		filed:
WHEREAS,	Fu Hsing	g Indus 4F, 1	trial Co., Ltd. No. 423, Yu	ı-Cheng Road,	, Tsoying District,
whose post office	address is	Kaohs	siung, Taiv	van, R.O.C.	
hereinaster referre	ed to as ASSI	GNEE, is	urinbar 10 snoriesp	g the entire right, title	and interest in and to the same in the
United States;					
by these presents INVENTION and a	do sell, assopiication thr	ign and to	transfer unto said A	SSIGNEE, the entire rig America, including any	reby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, git, title, and interest in and to said and all Letters Patent granted on any
including addition further considerate communicate to A ASSIGNOR'S possed be required of A encompassed with	al documents ion. Assign Assigned at . ssion or cont. ssignor in . in the terms of	that may for also a ASSIGNEE roi, and to respect of this inst	be required to affirm agrees, without furth 'S request document o provide further assu- the prosecution, in	the rights of ASSIGNEE er consideration and at and information concurrances and testimony on aintenance and defense sobligations under this	the United States for said INVENTION, in and to said INVENTION, all without ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and erning the INVENTION that are within a behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be of any patent application or patent instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S
Letters Patent refe Assignee's sole u end of the term fo Assignor had thi	erred to above se and behood or which such as assignment	e to ASSIC if; and for a Letters I and sale	THEE, as the ASSIGNATE the use and behoof Patent may be granted not been made.	E of the entire right, tit of AssiGNEE's legal rep d, as fully and entirely	and Trademarks to issue any and ail le and interest in and to the same, for resentatives and successors, to the full as the same would have been held by
			the U.S. Patent and		or complete any information in this
Assignor Name I	an-Shi	Huan	g	•	423, Yu-Cheng Road, District, Kaohsiung
Where Signed				Taiwan,	
Date				Signature .	,
May 2	5, 199	9		V	Sic Lacing
				(Notarization	preferred but not required)
			ss.		

Continued on Next Page

qay or _

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0855

_ and acknowleged

Notary Public

Before me personally appeared said

this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this

RECORDED: 06/04/1999